
 

2022 Calendar of Events 

COLORADO / MONTANA / UTAH / WYOMING VIPER CLUB 
Saturday, February 5, 2022  

 Holiday Awards Banquet–Ciancio’s at Hyland Hills, Westminster, CO 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Saturday, February 26, 2022 

Annual Meeting, Lunch & Cars at Gateway Classic Cars of Denver 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Sunday, March 13, 2022   

Liberty Firearms Institute & Lunch  

Sponsored by Wayne & Robin Schmeeckle  

Saturday, April 9, 2022 

Winery / Brewery Tour & Lunch 

Sponsored by Tom & Lillian Ochs 

Sunday, April 24, 2022  

Unser Karting & Mickey’s Top Sirloin 

Sponsored by Tom & Gail Zeleny 

May 14, 2022 

Palmer Lake Wellness Dispensary Tour, Car Show and BBQ 

Sponsored by Rich Clements  

Thursday, May 26, 2022 to Tuesday, May 31, 2022  

Enchanted Circle, New Mexico Road Trip 

Sponsored by Tim & Shelly Sims 

Saturday, June 18, 2022 

 Scenic Drive over Cottonwood Pass & Lunch   

Sponsored by Mel Atkinson & Bill Grivy 

Friday, July 1, 2022 to Tuesday, July 5, 2022 

 “4TH OF JULY” in Ouray, Colorado:  Switzerland of America 

Sponsored by Steve & Samantha Peterson 

 

For the latest information on each Event, watch for e-mails or go to: 

www.co-voa.com 

http://www.co-voa.com/


2022 Calendar of Events 

COLORADO / MONTANA / UTAH / WYOMING VIPER CLUB 
Saturday, July 23, 2022  

Mountain Picnic & Potluck at Jim & Shirley’s 

Sponsored by Jim & Shirley Johnson 

Saturday, August 5, 2022 

Scenic Drive to Bishop’s Castle & Lunch 

Sponsored by Mike & Amy Keutzer 

Saturday, August 20, 2022 

BBQ / Homemade Ice Cream / Corn Hole 

Sponsored by Greg & Terry Osburn 

Friday, September 2, 2022 to Tuesday, September 6, 2022 

Labor Day Weekend Rendezvous to the Striegel Ranch – Meeker, CO 

Sponsored by Deven & Lisa Striegel 

Thursday, September 22, 2022 to Monday, September 26, 2022 

Road Trip to Branson, Missouri 

Sponsored by Steve & Diane Long 

Saturday, October 29, 2022   

“Viper Fright Night” - Halloween Party 

Sponsored by Steve & Diane Long  

Saturday, November 19, 2022 

Forney Transportation Museum & Lunch 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board   
  

Saturday, December 10, 2022  

Holiday Lights and Ugly Sweater Party at Batejans 

Sponsored by George & Carol Batejan  

Sunday, December 18, 2022 

Christmas Toy Run to Children’s Hospital 

Sponsored by Matus & Janka Huska  

 

The following are not Club events, but available to Viper Owners 

Friday, June 17th – Saturday, June 18
th

 :  Thunder on the Mountain at Bandimere Speedway  

Friday, June 9
th

 – Sunday, June 12
th

:  Viper Rendezvous XIII at Motorsport Park Hastings 

Friday, July 15
th

 – Sunday, July 17
th

:  Dodge/SRT Mile-High NHRA Nationals at Bandimere Speedway 

 

For the latest information on each Event, watch for e-mails or go to: 

www.co-voa.com 


